Note at Page No. 6 of 69 

Initially while participating in EoI 
the bidder needs to submit EMD 
i.e., Token EMD for an amount of 
Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs only) 
along with the EOI. 

Balance EMD amount (to be 
submitted by selected bidder): Rs. 
2,08,60,000/- (Rs. Two Crores 
Eight Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) 
to be submitted by successful L1 
bidder in form of PBG/DD/Online 
Transfer. Token EMD amount shall 
be adjusted accordingly. This has 
to be done before final bid 
submission by RailTel for CoR RFP. 

Initially while participating in EoI the 
bidder needs to submit EMD i.e., 
Token EMD for an amount of Rs. 
10,00,000/- (Rs. Ten Lakhs only) 
along with the EOI. 

Balance EMD amount (to be 
submitted by selected bidder): Rs. 
1,90,00,000/- (Rs. One Crore Ninety 
Lakhs Only) to be submitted by 
successful L1 bidder in form of 
PBG/DD/Online Transfer. Token EMD 
amount shall be adjusted 
accordingly. This has to be done 
before final bid submission by RailTel 
for CoR RFP. 

All other terms, conditions and clauses remain same as mentioned in EOI.